
OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2021-22 

$6,700 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 31 July 2022 Amount Approved

18.08.21
Burrum District Community Men's Shed - Purchase 

table saw and safety equipment

1,800.00

27.09.21 Maryborough District Cricket Association  - NYE Event 

2021 (cancelled)  - Now Australia Day Event 500.00

05.04.22 Burrum District Community Men's Shed - monies towards 

vermin control 267.31

10.06.22 Maryborough Pony Club - monies towards the purchase 

of first aid kit 583.72

15.06.22
Howard and District Progress Association Inc - 

monies towards installing air conditioning to the 

print room 2,000.00

17.06.22
Aldershot Rural Fire Brigade - monies towards the 

purchase of a canopy 1,500.00

TOTAL 6,651.03

03.08.2021
Maryborough Toastmasters Club - Purchase a new 

Projector
189.00

09.10.2021 Tech_FC - Establishment fees 500.00

27.09.21
Maryborough District Cricket Association  - NYE Event 

2021 (cancelled)  - Now Australia Day Event 500.00

19.10.21 Maryborough West Football Club - EOY Celebration 500.00

04.05.22 St Helens State School P&C Association 900.00

17.05.22
Maryborough and District Animal Refuge Society 

Inc - monies the purchase dryers 902.27

08.06.22 MADCOTA 500.00

08.06.22
Maryborough SHS/Fraser Coast Pop Culture

Festival - monies towards transport costs 500.00

17.06.22
Glenwood Community Centre - monies towards the 

purchase of a portable camping fridge 350.00

17.06.22
Maryborough Excelsior City Band Inc - monies towards 

purchasing music 500.00

17.06.22
Gundiah Memorial Hall Association Inc - monies 

towards security for Carols in the Country 500.00

22.06.22 Rally for a Cause - monies towards banners 858.73

TOTAL 6,700.00

09.09.2021 Wesley Mission (Headspace Maryborough) - Youth 

Group support items
787.27

27.09.21
Maryborough District Cricket Association  - NYE Event 

2021 (cancelled)  - Now Australia Day Event 500.00

18.03.22
RDA Maryborough - Riding for Disabled Association 

Maryborough Inc. - upgrade electricity 1,300.00

17.05.22
Maryborough District Small Schools Sports-  

monies towards hiring portable toilets for Small 

Schools Athletics Carnival 368.70

17.06.22
Beach House Fishing Club - monies towards the 

purchase of a food van 2,963.00

21.06.22
C&K Carramar Community Preschool and Kindy - 

monies towards the top up of the softfall and sand 

at the Kindy 652.00

TOTAL 6,570.97

Cr. James Hansen

Cr. Paul Truscott

Cr. Daniel Sanderson



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2021-22 

$6,700 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 31 July 2022 Amount Approved

27.09.21
Maryborough District Cricket Association  - NYE Event 

2021 (cancelled)  - Now Australia Day Event 500.00

09.12.21 Tiaro and District Chamber of Commerce - EOY event 200.00

17.12.21 Glenwood Men's Shed - Computer and Printer 2,891.00

11.03.22 Tinana Football Club Inc - Equipment 1,549.00

18.03.22

Queensland Country Women's Association - 

Urangan - Termite treatment to QCWA Urangan 

Progress Hall

250.00

08.06.22

MADCOTA - monies towards a band for the 50th 

Anniversary celebrations
300.00

08.06.22

Maryborough SHS/Fraser Coast Pop Culture 

Festival - monies towards transport costs
400.00

08.06.22

QCWA Gootchie Branch - monies towards 

purchasing prizes
95.00

10.06.22

Fraser Coast Historic Vehicle Club Inc - monies 

towards hall, tables and catering 
350.00

17.06.22

Glenwood Community Centre - monies towards 

portable camping fridge
165.00

TOTAL 6,700.00

Cr. Darren Everard 04.08.2021
Fraser Coast Anglican College - Shield Traffic 

Management
350.00

27.09.2021 Hervey Bay Orchid Society - Spring Spectacular waste 170.00

31.01.2021 Tangaroa Blue Foundation - Kgari Clean Up Initiative 2,500.00

17.06.22
Beach House Fishing Club - monies towards the 

purchase of a food van 
3,680.00

TOTAL 6,700.00

07.04.22
Burrum District Community Men's Shed - monies 

towards power circuits
1,000.00

17.06.22
Nikenbah Historical Railway Village Inc - monies 

towards surveying the property
2,990.18

17.06.22
Marine Rescue Hervey Bay - monies towards the 

purchase of rigid hull inflatable boat
2,700.00

TOTAL 6,690.18

09.09.21
Toogoom and District Community Association - Ipad and 

decorations for event
878.18

Phil Truscott

Cr. Denis Chapman

Cr Jade Wellings



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2021-22 

$6,700 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 31 July 2022 Amount Approved

09.12.21 Toogoom and District Community Association - Signage 2,212.00

18.03.22
Queensland Country Women's Association - 

Urangan - Termite treatment to QCWA Urangan 

Progress Hall

1,000.00

15.06.22
MADCOTA - monies towards a band for the 50th 

Anniversary celebrations

300.00

15.06.22

Maryborough SHS/Fraser Coast Pop Culture

Festival - monies towards transport costs

300.00

17.06.22
Nikenbah Historical Railway Village Inc - monies 

towards surveying the property

2,009.82

TOTAL 6,700.00

22.07.2021
Zonta Club of Hervey Bay Inc - Purchase 2 pull up

banners, 1 cash till & Small Orange Ladies
437.00

14.09.21
Hervey Bay Croquet and Mallet Sports Club - Event 

contribution
250.00

09.02.22 Z-Pac Theatre - Equipment 2,499.50

08.06.22 Hervey Bay Sea Scouts - monies towards training 952.76

08.06.22
Fraser Coast Memorial Fishing Club Inc - monies 

towards the purchase polo shirts
1,160.94

15.06.22
Hervey Bay Historical Society - monies towards 

hire of portaloos for STEAMfesta
400.00

17.06.22
Hervey Bay Bowls Club - monies towards the 

purchase of trophies
500.00

17.06.22
Pialba Bowls Club - monies towards the purchase 

of trophies
500.00

TOTAL 6,700.20

Cr. George Seymour
22.09.21

Burrum District Men's Shed - Printer and printer 

items
437.49

02.02.22
Wide Bat Brunett Hervey Bay Troop QMI 5th Lighthorse 

Regiment
600.00

09.02.22 Z-Pac Theatre - Equipment 2,499.50

11.03.22

Hervey Bay Historical Village and Museum - Materials and 

consumables 850.00

18.03.22

Queensland Country Women's Association - 

Urangan - Termite treatment to QCWA Urangan 

Progress Hall 554.55

06.05.22

National Servicemens Association of Australia - 

monies towards Meet and Greet conference
300.00

08.06.22

Maryborough SHS/Fraser Coast Pop Culture

Festival - monies towards transport costs

1,458.46

TOTAL 6,700.00

Cr David Lee



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2021-22 

$6,700 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 31 July 2022 Amount Approved

Cr David Lewis
19.10.21

Hervey Bay High School P & C Association - Event 

contribution
655.00

21.04.22 STEAMFesta Inc - Event proformers 2,070.00

06.05.222
Condy Park Kindergarten - monies towards 

equipment
2,408.05

08.06.22
MADCOTA - monies towards a band for the 50th 

Anniversary celebrations
200.00

21.06.22
C&K Carramar Community Preschool and Kindy - 

monies towards the top up of the softfall and sand 

at the Kindy

415.50

31.07.22 Hervey Bay Sea Scouts - monies towards training 849.24

TOTAL 6,597.79

18.03.22
Queensland Country Women's Association - 

Urangan - Termite treatment to QCWA Urangan 

Progress Hall

200.00

08.06.22
MADCOTA - monies towards a band for the 50th 

Anniversary celebrations
500.00

08.06.22
Hervey Bay Swimming Club - monies towards 

swimming carnival
1,643.00

17.06.22
Beach House Fishing Club - monies towards the 

purchase of a food van 
3,357.00

22.06.22 Rally for a Cause - monies towards banners 1,000.00

TOTAL 6,700.00

Cr. Zane O'Keefe


